8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER M| ECR-19-013113 21A062019 | MZ | VY
vuMBER  |REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE BT INITET P I e
N1 ECR-21-001531 04FEB2021 | JWC | GB
2150005-7 P FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC P FCR-23-163493 202023 | F7 | GR
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2150005-2 P TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2150005-7 K CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE | 4.06 mm [.160] F
INSUL|5.33 mm [.210] oV
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION 1 W SRETYE R 58
TERMINAL NAME: RINGTONGUE - W ] 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT ’ 44
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 2079764- 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
5.00-5.50 mm L.197-.217 IN] @3.40*4.70 mm [ 134- 185 IN] 3 _ 1 1 2119083-] RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
TERMINAL 114-1802¢ - - - 2844940-4 ATR FEED MODULE 238
APPHCAHON 7 7 ) - REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
DPECIEICATION 7\ ~ 1 ] 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED sS4
TERMINALS APPUEDA@ -] 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- W ] 18032031 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 14
TE92T8EQR2M7INAAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T 51197919 DEPRESSOR. WIRE 73
- f ’ 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 /7
- W ] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
- W ] 21197191-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
- W ] 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69
- W ] 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- i ’ 216807181 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
4.00mm? 2 864/-0.05 [.1134/-.002] 7.0 -1 44 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 S/
3.50mm? 2 78+/-0.05 [ . 109+/-.002] 8.0 - 217 2-2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 18 56
3.00mm? 2.70+/-0.05 [.106+/-.002] 8.9 -1 217 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- f ’ 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
|!Lv!| - W ] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 5]
- 1 ] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
Zﬁl - W ] 180351171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
SRTEQFREARGgOQFSUAPPPPLLI[ECDATIQNRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ 1 1 1803607 -1 SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
" - SRS, 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - 27 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i SREEL OR, ST HD LAP, Rofly, M4 X 6.0 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE L 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2!
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 27 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 )
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ~ 170231179 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -2 2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION o
@ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED S R e s
‘ -] 1-1901696-0 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. -] 1-1901695-0 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
- / 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (N
- W ] 4-240641-6 SPACER [ 6
1 - W ] 240644- PLATE, REAR SHEAR (N
I I N - - [0
N 8-690482-9 | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 1333223-5 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N [ 1-2217206-5 |BLADE, SLUG !
- 6-240641-0 | SPACER 5
fWARNTNG -] 5-238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING BT e T CVERLAT PRI
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T T 564145 TCRIPER WIRE W
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 1774 -0 SART NO SESCRIPTION [TEM
RerER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPLR SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. R R e A T 0TTEB20T2 — . -
G BAILEY (D Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD O1FEB2012 |NnAME
ATLANTTIC VERSTON n e e Jecan frd Feed
Lol L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘» S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A 1] 00770 [C=215000 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e P

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

RAM SET-UF

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

oA ooN DWYNYIN 01FEB201? C )7/_/ TE COHH@CJHV\JTY
CH(? BLILEY O1FEB201? ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD O1TFEB2012 [namE
S X1 0 End Feed
ATLANTIC VERSTON m e . [ o e
40mm STROKE | hC 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE s )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
A1R FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AMGLES i *

MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2W50005 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | SHEET p) OFA e

. P
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 / 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150005-7 P FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150005-7 K CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE [4.06 mm [.160] -
INSUL|5.33 mm [.210] OV
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 o
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: RINGTONGUE - W 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i}:f INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE NE W 51190831 RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL >0
5.00-5.50 mm [.197- 217 INJ 3.40-4.70 mm [.134- 185 INJ T 58400004 TR FEED MODULE 538
XEEMM%MN BENE 14 2079383-9 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
SPECTEICATION - REF 994970-? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
TERMINALS APPLIED /\/A\ - | 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M4 X 16 | 44
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | 2119605-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
5789574 -] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
N | 2119955-72 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
-] 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 18032031 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 74
-] 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
-2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 77
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1]
SI17F r§3 mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING - | 2119791-5 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
1 00mm? > 86170 05 L 1134/~ 0021 70 -] 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69
3. 50mm? 2.78+/-0.05 [.109+/-.002] 8.0 - 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
3.00mm? 2.704/-0.05 [.106+/-.002] 8 9 -2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
-] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- |4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-2 2-2168083-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 18 56
-2 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
[ 1] - 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 51
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND i SELNEE oCR, ST HD CAP, RoHy, M4 X 0 3
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) - ’ 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
Lﬁl -] 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 o 1-2168083-5 | SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 30 2K
/O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE | | 7oc371-0 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 1 18032974 R AC >0
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | 1-1901696-0 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 1-1901695-0 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
/6N TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 4-240641-6 | SPACER 16
1§L -] 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. N - - 0
NI 8-690482-9 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N 1| 1333223-5 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N | 1-2217206-5 | BLADE, SLUG ]
-] 6-240641-0 SPACER 5
*WARNING -] 5-238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NCT T 1803139-3 CRIMPER. INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - [-455888-0 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, AN 456414-9 CRIMPER, WIRE W
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION ﬂ?
TFEB2012 — TE Comectivrt
CH(E:Q;?LEY OTFEB201C % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD O1FEB2012 |NnAmME
PACTIFIC VERSION S, ocgon F1d Fes
Lol L Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - RPPLICATION SPEC ]
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e S DU R

MATER I AL

FINISH

WEIGHT

Al 00779 (C=2150005

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1

i

SHEET OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. P
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 I o 2 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

| MM@“M CEED TYPE

RAM SET-UF

SEE DETAIL A

reeD SPRING
SEITTING POSITTION

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

O

mm
PRODUCT SPEC

@‘ THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN Ow FEBZOW 2
TSI 1 SRS Rc T SOl L LIS ore o | A Cji/iéi TE Connectivity
C% ALY 0TFEB2OT? . Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD OTFEB2012 [NAME
S X1 Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Y

i Applicator

+

AERTEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets I of 4 & 2 of 4) @EEEEE - e
ANGLES +-

e A I A || 00779 {C=2150005

Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | SHEET 4 OFA e

P
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



